
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SKILL DEVELOPMENT, ENTREPRENEURSHIP,YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:371
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2014
CRICKET STADIUM 
Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT, ENTREPRENEURSHIP,YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal to construct cricket stadium of international standard in the country particularly
in Mangalore; and 

(b) if so, the response of the Government thereto and the time by which it is likely to be constructed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) Does Not Arise. 
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